COUNCIL ACTION FORM

SUBJECT: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY TRICKLING FILTER PUMPING STATION PIPE RECOATING PROJECT

BACKGROUND:

On September 27, 2016, Council awarded a contract to TMI Coatings, Inc., of St. Paul, Minnesota, in the amount of \$58,500 for recoating the Water Pollution Control Facility Trickling Filter Pumping Station.

All work under this contract was completed in accordance with the plans and specifications on Wednesday, January 11, 2017. No change orders were issued for the project. A copy of the Engineer's Certification of Completion is attached.

ALTERNATIVES:

- 1. Approve completion and authorize final payment, in accordance with the contract, to TMI Coatings, Inc., for completion of the Water Pollution Control Facility Trickling Filter Pumping Station Pipe Recoating project.
- 2. Do not accept completion of the project at this time.

MANAGER'S RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Work for the project has been completed in accordance with plans and specifications. Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt Alternative No. 1, as stated above.



Engineer's Statement of Completion

Project: WPC Trickling Filter Pump Station Recoating Project	Date of Contract: September 27, 2016
Owner: Ames Water and Pollution Control Department	Contract No.: 2017-025
Engineer: Ames Water and Pollution Control Department	Contractor: TMI Coatings, Inc.

I hereby state that the WPC Trickling Filter Pump Station Recoating project has been satisfactorily completed in general compliance with the terms, specifications, and stipulations of said contract.

The work was completed on January 11, 2017.

I further state that the retainage may be released in accordance with the contract documents.

11ans_____ Date__2/7/17_

Kristin M. Evans, Ph.D., P.E. **Environmental Engineer** Water and Pollution Control Department

515 Clark Ave. P.O. Box 811 Ames, IA 50010 www.CityofAmes.org